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SAG Members 
 
Randy Wilkinson - NGB Co-Chair 
National Guard Bureau 
c/o Camp Navajo 
P.O. Box 16123 
Bellemont, AZ 86015 
(928) 773-3208 
randall.wilkinson1@us.army.mil 
 
Lee Luedeker - SAG Co-Chair 
AZ Game and Fish Department 
3500 S. Lake Mary Road 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
(928) 774-5045 
lluedeker@azgfd.gov 
 
Tom Britt 
2126 N. Talkington Dr. 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
(928) 774-4245 
rtquail@infomagic.net 
 
Shannon Clark 
Coconino National Forest 
1824 South Thompson Street 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
(928) 527.3591 
sjclark@fs.fed.us 
 
Nicole Coronado 
AZ Dept. of Environmental Quality 
1110 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007  
(602) 771- 4245 
coronado.nicole@azdeq.gov 
 
Shaula Hedwall 
US Fish and Wildlife Service 
323 North Leroux Street, Suite 101 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
(928) 226-0614 ext 103 
shaula_hedwall@fws.gov 
 
Kurt Novy 
City of Flagstaff 
4500 S. Lake Mary Road 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
(928) 774-0262  
(217)-521-5341 cell 
knovy@ci.flagstaff.az.us 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
LTC Mary Williams-Lynch 
Garrison Commander 
Camp Navajo 
AZIA-GC 
P.O. Box 16123 
Bellemont, AZ 86015  
928-773-3200 
mary.c.williams@us.army.mil 
 
Matt Ryan 
District 3 Supervisor 
Coconino County 
219 E. Cherry Ave. 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
(928) 679-7163 
mryan@coconino.az.gov 
 
Karen J. Underhill 
Head of Special Collections and 
Archives 
Cline Library, NAU 
P.O. Box 6022 
Flagstaff, AZ 86011-6022 
(928) 523-6502 
Karen.Underhill@nau.edu 
 
Tina Williams 
Coconino National Forest 
1824 South Thompson Street 
Flagstaff, AZ 86001 
(928) 527-3577 
tmwilliams@fs.fed.us 
 
Interested Parties 
 
Carrie Marr 
US Fish and Wildlife Service 
2321 W. Royal Palm Rd, Ste 103 
Phoenix, AZ 85021 
(602) 242-0210 ext 214 
Carrie_marr@fws.gov 
 
Linda Pollock 
AZ Office of the Attorney General 
1275 West Washington Ave. 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
(602) 542-8534 
linda.pollock@azag.gov 
 
Pete Cullum 
Camp Navajo 
P.O. Box 16123 
Bellemont, AZ 86015 
(928) 773-3322 
pete.cullum@campnavajo.com 
 

 
 
 
Janet Lynn 
AZ Department of Emergency and 
Military Affairs 
c/o Camp Navajo 
P.O. Box 16123 
Bellemont, AZ 86015 
(928) 773-3318 
janet.lynn@fmo.azdema.gov 
 
LTC William Myer 
Environmental Programs Division 
National Guard Bureau 
111 South George Mason Drive 
Arlington, VA 22204 
(703) 607-4504 
bill.myer@us.army.mil 
 
Gavin Fielding 
AZ Department of Emergency and 
Military Affairs 
Arizona Army National 
Guard, Environmental Office 
5636 E. McDowell Road, M5330, 
Phoenix, AZ 85008 
(602) 267-2663 
gavin.fielding@fmo.azdema.gov 
 
Diana Deming 
AZ Dept. of Environmental Quality 
1110 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007  
(602) 771- 4168 
deming.diana@azdeq.gov 
 
Wayne Miller 
AZ Dept. of Environmental Quality 
1110 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007  
(602) 771- 4121 
miller.wayne@azdeq.gov 
 


